

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 11 5703

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Hitachi Global Air Power US, LLC 1 Sullair Way Michigan City, IN 46360 USA

for the scope

Design, Manufacture, Assembly and Service of Portable/Stationary Air Compressors, Vacuum Systems, Air/Gas Air Ends, and their components. Distribution of Air Compressors and Air Treatment Products

See attachment for complete listing of sites

has established and applies a Quality Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from January 6, 2023 until January 5, 2026 With a re-issue date on March 15, 2024

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 11 5703

Certificate Holder:

Hitachi Global Air Power US, LLC 1 Sullair Way Michigan City, IN 46360 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Hitachi Global Air Power US, LLC 1 Sullair Way Michigan City, IN 46360 USA	Central Function, Design, Manufacture, Assembly and Service of Portable/Stationary Air Compressors, Vacuum Systems, Air/Gas Air Ends, and their Components. Distribution of Air Compressors and Air Treatment Products
Hitachi Global Air Power US, LLC 1000 Kieffer Road Suite C Michigan City, IN 46360 USA	Assembly and Distribution of Air Compressors and Air Treatment Products

An Bar

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

